

State Vs. Sarita Mittal etc.

Present: Sh. Puneet Khanna APP for the State.
Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Sirjiwan Jain Adv.

File put up before me in compliance of the order/letter bearing Endst. No.5418/EB dated 16.08.2017 of the learned District & Sessions Judge, Sangrur directing the undersigned to look after civil/criminal cases pertaining to the Court of Ms.Deepika, learned Chief Judicial Magistrate-cum-Additional Civil Judge(Senior Division), Sangrur during her leave period.ailable-warrants of PW ASI Sukhwinder Singh has been received back unserved. Be again issued for 05.09.2017. PW Mamta Rani and Gian Chand are present and they are bound down for the date fixed. Summons to remaining PWs be also issued for the date fixed. Last opportunity is granted to the prosecution to conclude the evidence for the date fixed. One set of summons be sent through SSP, Sangrur.

I/c (Kulbhushan Kumar)
ACJM/Sangrur
21.08.2017

(Gagandeep Garg)
Stenographer Grade-III

Next Date: 05.09.2017

Purpose: