

Present: Ld. APP for the State

File taken up today in view of the Lockdown ordered by State Government and the instructions of Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh and to prevent pandemic Covid-19 (Coronavirus), the case is adjourned for **07.07.2020** for the purpose already fixed. Appearance of parties shall also be awaited on the said date.

Date of order:18.05.2020

(Pooja Sharma)

(Riffi Bhatti)
JMIC/Samrala
UID No.PB0563