

CHI-24-2025 State Vs Lovepreet Singh

Present: Sh. Vikas Sabharwal, Ld. APP for the state.
Accused Lovepreet Singh on bail with counsel Sh. Bhupinder Singh, Adv.

Challan presented today of accused. Office report seen. It be registered. Sh. Bhupinder Singh, Advocate has appeared and filed power of attorney on behalf of accused Lovepreet Singh and also made oral request that accused be released on bail. Heard. Offence in question is bailable one. Lovepreet Singh accused be released on bail. Therefore he is ordered to be released on bail, subject to furnishing bail bonds in the sum of Rs. 50,000/- with one surety in the like amount. Bail bonds and surety bonds furnished, which are accepted and attested.

For supplying copies of prosecution documents to accused, case is adjourned to 20.02.2025 and also for consideration on charge.

Date of Order: 23.01.2025
Deepak Chopra

(Serves Singh)
JMIC, Sultanpur Lodhi
UID No. PB-0534