

CNR No: PBKPB10017682024

CIS No: CHI-134-2024

134-STATE OF PUNJAB VS Gurdev Singh@ Gora etc.

Present: Ld. APP for the state.
Accused Gurdev Singh and Surinder Singh on bail with
counsel Sh. P.S. Nandha,Adv.
Accused Gurbhej Singh and Sharanjit Singh on bail in this
case but custody in some other case along-with counsel Sh. J.S.
Sandha,Adv.

At 4.30 P.M, File put up before me as per order of Ld.

District &Sessions Judge Kapurthala.

Accused Gurdev Singh and Surinder Singh present.

Accused Gurbhej Singh and Sharanjit Singh not produced by the
jail authorities. Let, their production warrants of accused Gurbhej Singh and
Sharanjit Singh be issued for 22.04.2025.

Compliance not made by Ahlmad. Copies be supplied to the
accused Sharanjit Singh as per previous order and production warrants be
issued for the said date.

Date of Order: 25.03.2025
Deepak*

(Mehak Sabharwal)
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate.
UID NO. PB00385